Garfield County Board of Commissioners Record

Burwell, Garfield County, Nebraska

The Garfield County Board of Commissioners met Tuesday, February 25th, 2025 at 1:30 p.m. in the Commissioners Room at the Garfield County Courthouse in Burwell, Nebraska pursuant to public notice posted in three public places. Chairman Zulkoski called the meeting to order at 1:30 p.m. with the following present: Commissioners, Zulkoski, Hurlburt, and Krause.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve the agenda, second by Krause. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

Motion made by Krause to approve & adopt minutes of last County Commissioners meeting held February 11, 2025, second by Hurlburt. Roll call vote: Aye, all; Nay, none.

No public comments.

Highway Weed Superintendent, Gary Kinney, presented with Road department updates. Including progress update on lowery bridge, the dam top on hold for winter months, and county employees are busy blading roads and cutting trees.

The proposed GLW interlocal agreement was reviewed as presented. At this time the agreement is to be reviewed by both Loup and Wheeler Counties and subject to corrections, additions, or changes will be approved and be effective July 1, 2025.

Motion made by Hurlburt to approve estimate for flooring by Quattrochi Construction, second by Krause. Aye, all; Nay, none.

Jimmy Petersen, Weed Superintendent, presented with information on a grant through the Nebraska Environmental Trust for the SWMA and they were awarded \$340,000 over a 3 year period of time.

Motion made by Krause to approve payroll and claims for the month of February, second by Zulkoski. Aye, all; Nay, none.

The district court monthly report for January was reviewed as presented.

The estimate from Tri City Sign was reviewed for the new annex building.

Hurlburt presented with information on legislative bill 576 and that she will be testifying in support of the bill and requested support from Garfield County as well.

Motion made by Krause to adjourn the meeting, second by Hurlburt. With no further business, Chairman Zulkoski adjourned the meeting at 2:03 p.m.

Attest:

Attest:

Keri L. Koenigsberg, Garfield County Clerk Jerome Zulkoski, Chairman of the Board